Leicester vs Millbury
14 December 2021

Leicester High School

PLAYER FGA
1 Chris Cutroni

2 Mike Mero

4 Seamus O'Connor
24 Eric Moller

11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario
23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez
21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth
32 Derek Mahoney
33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals 46 17 46

Possessions

Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FG%
0.333
0.400
0.444
0.111
0.667
0.000

#DIV/0!
1.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.370

5

12

3FG%
0.333
1.000
0.667
0.333
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.417

FTM
2

7

FTA
4

19

FT%
0.500
#DIV/0!
1.000
0.000
0.250
0.500
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.368
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Leicester at Grafton
17 December 2021

Grafton High School

PLAYER FGA

1 Chris Cutroni

2 Mike Mero

4 Seamus O'Connor
24 Eric Moller

11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario
23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez
21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth

32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals 42 16 51

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FG%
0.273
0.500
0.333
0.125
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
1.000
1.000

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.314

5

21

3FG%
0.250
0.400
0.333
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
#DIV/0!
1.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.238

[3

19

FT%
0.500
0.400
0.000
1.000
0.125

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.316

Team
Leicester

Grafton

Grafton
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Leicester vs. Northbridge
21 December 2021

Leicester High School

PLAYER

1 Chris Cutroni

2 Mike Mero

4 Seamus O'Connor
24 Eric Moller

11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario
23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez
21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth
32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals 31 13 53

Possessions

Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FG%
0.000
0.400
0.167
0.400
0.333
0.400
0.000
0.500
0.000

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.245

3

31

3FG%
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.429
0.000
0.000
0.000
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.097

FT%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.333
0.000
0.333
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.222
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Leicester

Northbridge

Northbridge
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Leicester at Millbury
23 December 3021

Millbury High School

PLAYER FGA

1 Chris Cutroni 8
2 Mike Mero iy
4 Seamus O'Connor 3
24 Eric Moller 6
11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario

23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez

21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth

32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FG%
0.125
0.300
0.000
0.167
0.545
1.000

#DIV/0!
0.000
0.000

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

0.267

0

12

3FG%
0.000
0.000
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.000

8

FTA
2

18

FT%
1.000
#DIV/0!
0.500
0.500
0.300
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.444

OFF

Team
Leicester

Millbury

Millbury



Leicester at Uxbridge
5 January 2022

Uxbridge High School

PLAYER

1 Chris Cutroni

2 Mike Mero

4 Seamus O'Connor
24 Eric Moller

11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario
23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez
21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth

32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

19

51

FG%
0.333
0.286
0.250
0.200
0.467
0.400
0.000

#DIV/0!
0.600
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.373

3FG%
0.250
0.000
0.250
0.000
1.000
0.250
0.000
#DIV/0!
1.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

FTM

24

FT%
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
0.714
0.643
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
1.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.625

Team
Leicester

Uxbridge

Uxbridge




Leicester at Southbrige
14 January 2022

Southbridge High School

Team
Leicester

Southbridge

Southbridge

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FM 3FA  3FG% FTA FT% OFF
1 Chris Cutroni 18 0.611 2 0.333 4 0.750

2 Mike Mero 4 0.750 3 1.000 0] #DIV/0!

4 Seamus O'Connor #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

24 Eric Moller 0.500 0.000 #DIV/0!

11 Luke Clay 0.333 #DIV/0! 0.556

10 Xavien Rosario 0.600 0.333 #DIV/0!
23 Jack O'Leary 1.000 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.500
15 Steven Diaz 0.500 (0] 0.000 1.000
22 Ismael Rodriguez #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba 0.000 0.000 #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 54 0.537 20 0.350 1 17 0.647

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency



Leicester at Quaboag
18 January 2022

Quaboag High School

Team
Leicester

Quaboag

Quaboag

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FM 3FA  3FG% FTA FT% OFF
1 Chris Cutroni 5 0.000 0 3 0.000 2 1.000

2 Mike Mero 4 0.250 1 3 0.333 0] #DIV/0!

4 Seamus O'Connor #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

24 Eric Moller 0.222 0.000 #DIV/0!

11 Luke Clay 0.538 #DIV/0! 0.222

10 Xavien Rosario 0.375 0.375 #DIV/0!
23 Jack O'Leary #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz 0.667 0.000 #DIV/0!
22 Ismael Rodriguez #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 38 15 42 0.357 4 20 0.200 4 11 0.364

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency



Leicester vs Oxford
20 January 2022

Leicester High School

PLAYER

1 Chris Cutroni

2 Mike Mero

4 Seamus O'Connor
24 Eric Moller

11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario
23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez
21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth

32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FGA
12

62 27 53

FG%
0.583
0.200

#DIV/0!
0.429
0.733
0.364
0.000

#DIV/0!
0.500

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

0.509

3FM
4
1

5

3FA

22

3FG%
0.571
0.250
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
0.000
0.000
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.227

FTM
0
(0]

FT%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.600
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.600

Team
Leicester

Oxford

Oxford



Leicester vs Bartlett
22 January 2020

Leicester High School

Team
Leicester

Bartlett

Bartlett

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FM 3FA 3FG% FTM FT%
1 Chris Cutroni 10 0.300 2 6 0.333 0 #DIV/0!
2 Mike Mero 10 0.400 2 6 0.333 0] #DIV/0!
4 Seamus O'Connor #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
24 Eric Moller 0.500 #DIV/0! 0.000
11 Luke Clay 0.545 0.000 0.167
10 Xavien Rosario 0.200 0.000 #DIV/0!
23 Jack O'Leary 0.000 0.000 #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz 0.625 1.000 0.500
22 Ismael Rodriguez 0.000 0.000 #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 49 0.408 E 12 0.250

Possessions Technical Foul - #15 Steven Diaz

Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency



Leicester at Auburn
24 January 2022

Auburn High School

PLAYER

1 Chris Cutroni

2 Mike Mero

4 Seamus O'Connor
24 Eric Moller

11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario
23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez
21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth
32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals

Possessions

Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FG%
0.667
0.600
0.333
0.300
0.625
0.000

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.250
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.489

3FG%
1.000
0.667
0.000
0.200
0.000
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
1.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

6 15 0.400 7

Technical Foul - #1 Chris Cutroni

14

FT%
#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

0.500

0.667

0.444
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.500

Team
Leicester

Auburn

Auburn




Leicester at Oxford
26 January 2022

Oxford High School

Team
Leicester

Oxford

Oxford

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FG% FT%
1 Chris Cutroni 0.273 0.333 #DIV/0!
2 Mike Mero 0.333 0.667 1.000
4 Seamus O'Connor 0.600 0.500 #DIV/0!
24 Eric Moller 0.375 0.000 #DIV/0!
11 Luke Clay 0.588 0.000 0.000
10 Xavien Rosario 0.571 0.333 0.500
23 Jack O'Leary #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz 0.375 0.000 #DIV/0!
22 Ismael Rodriguez 1.000 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 66 0.455 16 0.313 0.667

Possessions . Technical Foul - #15 Steven Diaz

Defensive Efficiency Technical Foul - #15 Eric Moller

Offensive Efficiency




Leicester at Tahanto
31 January 2022

Tahanto High School

Team
Leicester

Tahanto

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FA  3FG% FTM FTA FT% OFF
1 Chris Cutroni 0.364 0.333 2 1.000
2 Mike Mero 0.286 0.000 #DIV/0!
4 Seamus O'Connor 0.000 0.000 #DIV/0!
24 Eric Moller 0.375 #DIV/0! 0.000
11 Luke Clay 0.667 #DIV/0! 0.167
10 Xavien Rosario 0.500 0.333 0.250
23 Jack O'Leary #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
22 Ismael Rodriguez #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 57 25 56 0.446 3 14 0.214 4 14 0.286

Possessions Technical Foul - #24 Eric Moller

Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency




Leicester vs Quaboag
3 February 2022

Leicester High School

Team
Leicester

Quaboag

FGM 3FG
Quaboag 16 3

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FG% FT%

1 Chris Cutroni 10 0.100 0.000 #DIV/0!
2 Mike Mero 9 0.222 0.167 #DIV/0!
4 Seamus O'Connor 1 0.000 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
24 Eric Moller 0.200 0.250 1.000

11 Luke Clay 0.455 #DIV/0! 0.583

10 Xavien Rosario 0.444 0.286 #DIV/0!
23 Jack O'Leary #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz 0.000 0.000 #DIV/0!
22 Ismael Rodriguez #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 0.271 4 26 0.154 11 16 0.688

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency



Leicester at Worcester Voke
7 February 2022

Worcester Voke High School

Team
Leicester

Worcester Voke

Worcester Voke

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FA  3FG% FTM FTA FT% OFF
1 Chris Cutroni 0.385 0.375 2 0.000
2 Mike Mero 0.500 0.400 #DIV/0!
4 Seamus O'Connor 0.500 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
24 Eric Moller 0.375 0.250 0.667
11 Luke Clay 0.500 0.000 0.400
10 Xavien Rosario 0.500 0.750 #DIV/0!
23 Jack O'Leary #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz 0.667 0.000 #DIV/0!
22 Ismael Rodriguez #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 0.464 9 23 0.391 4 10 0.400

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency



Leicester vs David Prouty
10 February 2022

Leicester High School

Team
Leicester

David Prouty

David Prouty

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FG% FTA FT%
1 Chris Cutroni 7 0.286 0.000 2 0.500
2 Mike Mero 11 0.364 0.333 #DIV/0!
4 Seamus 0'Connor 3 0.333 0.333 #DIV/0!
24 Eric Moller 5 0.400 0.333 0.500
11 Luke Clay 23 0.522 1.000 0.400
10 Xavien Rosario 0.000 0.000 #DIV/0!
23 Jack O'Leary #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz 0.000 0.000 #DIV/0!
22 Ismael Rodriguez #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 52 21 54 0.389 6 20 0.300 0.444

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency



Leicester at Tantasqua
11 February 2022

Tantasqua High School

Team
Leicester

Tantasqua

FGM 3FG

Tantasqua 23 ]

PLAYER FG% 3FG% FTA FT%
1 Chris Cutroni 0.000 0.000 2 0.500
2 Mike Mero 0.250 0.250 5 0.600
4 Seamus 0'Connor 0.667 1.000 #DIV/0!
24 Eric Moller 0.250 0.286 1.000
11 Luke Clay 0.308 0.000 0.375
10 Xavien Rosario 0.000 #DIV/0! 1.000
23 Jack O'Leary #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz 0.500 0.000 #DIV/0!
22 Ismael Rodriguez #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 43 0.279 18 0.278 1 19 0.579

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency



Leicester vs Auburn
14 February 2022

Leicester High School

Team
Leicester

Auburn

FGM 3FG
Auburn 22 9

PLAYER FGA FG% 3FG% FTA FT% OFF
1 Chris Cutroni 6 0.167 0.000 2 0.000
2 Mike Mero 13 0.385 0.444 #DIV/0!
4 Seamus O'Connor 3 0.000 0.000 1.000
24 Eric Moller 20 0.400 0.357 1.000
11 Luke Clay 10 0.300 #DIV/0! 0.600
10 Xavien Rosario 0.167 0.000 #DIV/0!
23 Jack O'Leary #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
34 Matt Direnzo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
15 Steven Diaz #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
22 Ismael Rodriguez #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
21 Isaiah Bamba #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
20 Jake Whitworth #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

32 Derek Mahoney #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

33 Mitch Giggey #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

Team Totals 52 18 58 0.310 0.300 7 11 0.636

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency



Leicester vs Tahanto
19 February 2022

Leicester High School

PLAYER FGA

1 Chris Cutroni

2 Mike Mero

4 Seamus O'Connor
24 Eric Moller

11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario
23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez
21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth

32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals 60 20 62

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FG%
0.400
0.000
0.250
0.462
0.333
0.250

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.667
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.323

8

29

3FG%
0.333
0.000
0.200
0.444
0.000
0.500
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.276

12

FTA
7

19

FT%
0.714
#DIV/0!
0.500
0.000
0.833
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.500
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.632

OFF

Team
Leicester

Tahanto



Leicester at Assabet Valley
18 February 2022

Assabet Valley High School

PLAYER FGA

1 Chris Cutroni 6
2 Mike Mero 10
4 Seamus O'Connor 8
24 Eric Moller 15
11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario

23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez

21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth

32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals 49 18 65

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FG%
0.500
0.300
0.000
0.333
0.280
0.000

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.277

3FG%

0.250
0.167
0.000
0.333
0.000
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.200

7

18

FT%
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
0.000
0.455
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.500
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.389

Team
Leicester

Assabet Valley

Assabet Valley



Leicester at Hopedale
21 February 2022

Draper Gym - Hopedale

CMADA Quarterfinals

PLAYER FGA

1 Chris Cutroni 12
2 Mike Mero 10
4 Seamus O'Connor 1
24 Eric Moller El
11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario

23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez

21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth

32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals

Possessions
Defensive Efficiency

Offensive Efficiency

FG%
0.333
0.600
0.000
0.111
0.500
0.333

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.375

8

3FA

21

3FG%

0.000
0.714
#DIV/0!
0.143
0.500
1.000
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.381

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
0.400
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

0.444

Team

Leicester

Hopedale

Hopedale



PLAYER GP GS PTS FGM FGA

1 Chris Cutroni

2 Mike Mero

4 Seamus O'Connor
24 Eric Moller

11 Luke Clay

10 Xavien Rosario
23 Jack O'Leary

34 Matt Direnzo

15 Steven Diaz

22 Ismael Rodriguez
21 Isaiah Bamba

20 Jake Whitworth

32 Derek Mahoney

33 Mitch Giggey

Team Totals

Possessions (0X0]
Defensive Efficiency #DIV/0!
Offensive Efficiency #DIV/0!

FG%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

3FM

3FA

3FG%

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

FTM

FTA

FT%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

OFF

Team

Leicester

FGM 3FG

FTM  FTA

PF







